Types CD17, CD18 & CDV18  High-Frequency Mica Capacitors
  L   T
Max. Max.
  H
Max.
 .078” Max.  1” Min.
  No Solder
   S   d ±.031
Measued at →
point where
phenolic cone
becomes a
cylinder
High-Frequency Capacitors for CATV and RF Applications
Types CD17 and CD18 assure controlled, reasonance-
free performance through 1 GHz. Insertion loss data is
typically flat within ±0.1 dB over the entire frequency
range, and is specified to be flat within ±0.2 dB.
Interchangeable with the most popular, common mica
capacitors, Type CD17 is available in the same case
sizes and lead spacing as CD15; CD18, in the same
case sizes and lead spacing as CD19, and CDV18, in
the same as CDV19.
           Capacitance Range:
Specifications RoHS Compliant with Exemption #5
1 pF to 5,100 pF
Voltage Range: 100 Vdc to 1,000 Vdc
     Capacitance Tolerance: ±1⁄2 pF (D), ±1 pF (C), ±1⁄2% (E),
±1% (F), ±2% (G), ±5% (J)
         Temperature Range:    –55 °C to +150 °C
Dissipation Factor (DF):     0.0005 (Typical)
             dV/dt Capability:    100,000 V/µs minimum
Capacitance Change with Voltage: Zero (0)
Shock Resistance: Delamination free
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
asus
文本框
CD17，CD18&CDV18型
asus
文本框
高频云母电容器
asus
文本框
适用于有线电视和高频设备
asus
文本框
CD17，CD18型保证可控，
asus
文本框
到达1GHZ共谐振无限制。
asus
文本框
插入损耗对所有频率范围在+/- 0.1dB是很平稳的。
asus
文本框
在特别的情况下插入损耗在+/- 0.2db是很平稳的。
asus
文本框
对一般常用的云母电容器，这些型号是可以互换的。
asus
文本框
CD17型和CD15型在尺寸和角距是相当的。
asus
文本框
CD18型和CD19型在尺寸和角距是相当的
asus
文本框
CDV18型和CDV19型在尺寸和角距是相当的
asus
文本框
规范
asus
文本框
符合Ememption #5环保材料
asus
文本框
电容量范围
asus
文本框
电压范围
asus
文本框
电容误差
asus
文本框
温度范围
asus
文本框
损耗因数
asus
文本框
电压上升速率的能力
asus
文本框
电容量和电压的变化
asus
文本框
振动阻抗
Types CD17, CD18 & CDV18  High-Frequency Mica Capacitors
Typical Perfomance Curves
–55 ºC +25 ºC +85 ºC +125 ºC +150 ºC
Temperature
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
+1%
0
-1%
Ratings RoHS Compliant with Exemption #5
Cap.  Catalog  Volt L H T  S D Cap.  Catalog  Volt L H T  S D
(pF) Part Number Rate in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) (pF) Part Number Rate in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
1 CD17CD010D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 270 CD17FD271J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
2 CD17CD020D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 270 CD18FD271J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
3 CD17CD030D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 270 CDV18FF271J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
4 CD17CD040D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 300 CD17FD301J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
5 CD17CD050D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 300 CD18FD301J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
6 CD17CD060D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 300 CDV18FF301J03F 1000 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
7 CD17CD070D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 330 CD17FD331J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
8 CD17CD080D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 330 CD18FD331J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
9 CD17CD090D03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 330 CDV18FF331J03F 1000 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
10 CD17CD100J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 360 CD17FD361J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
12 CD17CD120J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 360 CD18FD361J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
15 CD17CD150J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 360 CDV18FF361J03F 1000 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
18 CD17CD180J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 390 CD17FD391J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
20 CD17ED200J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 390 CD18FD391J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
22 CD17ED220J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 390 CDV18FF391J03F 1000 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
24 CD17ED240J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 430 CD17FD431J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .400 (10.2) .220 (5.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
27 CD17ED270J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 430 CD18FD431J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
27 CDV18EF270J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 430 CDV18FF431J03F 1000 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
30 CD17ED300J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 470 CD17FD471J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .400 (10.2) .220 (5.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
30 CDV18EF300J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 470 CD18FD471J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
33 CD17ED330J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 470 CDV18FF471J03F 1000 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
33 CDV18EF330J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 500 CD17FD501J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .400 (10.2) .220 (5.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
36 CD17ED360J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 500 CD18FD501J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
36 CDV18EF360J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 510 CD17FD511J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .400 (10.2) .220 (5.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
39 CD17ED390J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 510 CD18FD511J03F 500 .640 (16.3) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
asus
文本框
CD17，CD18&CDV18型         高频云母电容器
asus
文本框
代表型特征曲线
asus
文本框
规范
asus
文本框
符合Ememption #5环保材料
asus
文本框
电容量
asus
文本框
目录型号
asus
文本框
电压
asus
文本框
长度
asus
文本框
高度
asus
文本框
厚度
asus
文本框
腳距
asus
文本框
线径
asus
文本框
电容量
asus
文本框
目录型号
asus
文本框
电压
asus
文本框
长度
asus
文本框
高度
asus
文本框
厚度
asus
文本框
腳距
asus
文本框
线径
Types CD17, CD18 & CDV18  High-Frequency Mica Capacitors
Cap.  Catalog  Volt L H T
Ratings RoHS Compliant with Exemption #5
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
S D Cap.  Catalog  Volt L H T  S D
(pF) Part Number Rate in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) (pF) Part Number Rate in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm) in (mm)
39 CDV18EF390J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 510 CDV18FF511J03F 1000 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
43 CD17ED430J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 560 CD17FC561J03F 300 .460 (11.7) .380 ( 9.7) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
43 CDV18EF430J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 560 CD18FD561J03F 500 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
47 CD17ED470J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 560 CDV18FF561J03F 1000 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
47 CDV18EF470J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 620 CD17FC621J03F 300 .460 (11.7) .380 ( 9.7) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
50 CD17ED500J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 620 CD18FD621J03F 500 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .200 (5.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
50 CDV18EF500J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 620 CDV18FF621J03F 1000 .660 (16.8) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
51 CD17ED510J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 680 CD17FC681J03F 300 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
51 CDV18EF510J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 680 CD18FD681J03F 500 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
56 CD17ED560J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 680 CDV18FF681J03F 1000 .660 (16.8) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
56 CDV18EF560J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 750 CD17FC751J03F 300 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
62 CD17ED620J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .170 (4.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 750 CD18FD751J03F 500 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
62 CDV18EF620J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 750 CDV18FF751J03F 1000 .660 (16.8) .530 (13.5) .230 (5.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
68 CD17ED680J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 820 CD17FC821J03F 300 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
68 CDV18EF680J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 820 CD18FD821J03F 500 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
75 CD17ED750J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 820 CDV18FF821J03F 1000 .660 (16.8) .530 (13.5) .230 (5.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
75 CDV18EF750J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 910 CD17FA911J03F 100 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .220 (5.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
82 CD17ED820J03F 500 .450 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 910 CD18FD911J03F 500 .650 (16.5) .510 (13.0) .210 (5.3) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
82 CDV18EF820J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 1000 CD17FA102J03F 100 .480 (12.2) .400 (10.2) .230 (5.8) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
91 CD17FD910J03F 500 .460 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 1000 CD18FD102J03F 500 .650 (16.5) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
91 CDV18FF910J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 1100 CD17FA112J03F 100 .490 (12.4) .420 (10.7) .240 (6.1) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
100 CD17FD101J03F 500 .460 (11.4) .360 ( 9.1) .180 (4.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 1100 CD18FD112J03F 500 .650 (16.5) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
100 CDV18FF101J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 1200 CD17FA122J03F 100 .490 (12.4) .420 (10.7) .240 (6.1) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
110 CD17FD111J03F 500 .460 (11.4) .370 ( 9.4) .180 (4.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 1200 CD18FD122J03F 500 .660 (16.8) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
110 CDV18FF111J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 1300 CD18FD132J03F 500 .660 (16.8) .520 (13.2) .220 (5.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
120 CD17FD121J03F 500 .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .180 (4.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 1500 CD17FA152J03F 100 .500 (12.7) .430 (10.9) .250 (6.4) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6)
120 CDV18FF121J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 1500 CD18FD152J03F 500 .660 (16.8) .520 (13.2) .230 (5.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
130 CD17FD131J03F 500 .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .180 (4.6) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 1600 CD18FD162J03F 500 .660 (16.8) .530 (13.5) .230 (5.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
130 CDV18FF131J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 1800 CD18FD182J03F 500 .670 (17.0) .530 (13.5) .240 (6.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
150 CD17FD151J03F 500 .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .190 (4.8) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 2000 CD18FD202J03F 500 .670 (17.0) .530 (13.5) .240 (6.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
150 CDV18FF151J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 2200 CD18FD222J03F 500 .670 (17.0) .530 (13.5) .250 (6.4) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
160 CD17FD161J03F 500 .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .190 (4.8) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 2400 CD18FD242J03F 500 .670 (17.0) .540 (13.7) .260 (6.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
160 CDV18FF161J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 2500 CD18FD252J03F 500 .680 (17.3) .540 (13.7) .260 (6.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
180 CD17FD181J03F 500 .460 (11.7) .370 ( 9.4) .190 (4.8) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 2700 CD18FD272J03F 500 .680 (17.3) .540 (13.7) .270 (6.9) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
180 CDV18FF181J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 3000 CD18FD302J03F 500 .680 (17.3) .550 (14.0) .280 (7.1) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
200 CD17FD201J03F 500 .460 (11.7) .380 ( 9.7) .190 (4.8) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 3300 CD18FD332J03F 500 .680 (17.3) .550 (14.0) .290 (7.4) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
200 CDV18FF201J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 3600 CD18FD362J03F 500 .680 (17.3) .560 (14.2) .300 (7.6) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
220 CD17FD221J03F 500 .460 (11.7) .380 ( 9.7) .200 (5.1) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 3900 CD18FD392J03F 500 .690 (17.5) .560 (14.2) .310 (7.9) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
220 CDV18FF221J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 4300 CD18FD432J03F 500 .690 (17.5) .570 (14.5) .330 (8.4) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
240 CD17FD241J03F 500 .460 (11.7) .380 ( 9.7) .200 (5.1) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 4700 CD18FD472J03F 500 .700 (17.8) .580 (14.7) .350 (8.9) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
240 CDV18FF241J03F 1000 .640 (16.3) .500 (12.7) .190 (4.8) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8) 5000 CD18FD502J03F 500 .710 (18.0) .590 (15.0) .370 (9.4) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
250 CD17FD251J03F 500 .470 (11.9) .390 ( 9.9) .210 (5.3) .234 (5.9) .025 (.6) 5100 CD18FD512J03F 500 .710 (18.0) .590 (15.0) .370 (9.4) .344 (8.7) .032 (.8)
asus
文本框
CD17，CD18&CDV18型         高频云母电容器
asus
文本框
规范
asus
文本框
符合Ememption #5环保材料
asus
文本框
电容量
asus
文本框
目录型号
asus
文本框
电压
asus
文本框
电压
asus
文本框
目录型号
asus
文本框
电容量
asus
文本框
长度
asus
文本框
长度
asus
文本框
高度
asus
文本框
高度
asus
文本框
厚度
asus
文本框
厚度
asus
文本框
腳距
asus
文本框
腳距
asus
文本框
线径
asus
文本框
线径
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Cornell Dubilier:
  CD17CD100JO3  CD17FA102JO3  CD17FA122JO3  CD17CD020DO3F  CD17FD121JO3F  CD18FD751JO3F
CD17FD221JO3F  CD17FD301JO3F  CD17FD101JO3F  CD17FD201JO3F  CD18FD681JO3F  CD17CD090DO3F